ANP90 Series - 277V
Class II Single Channel LED Power Supply
Features and Applications:
• One Single Class II DC Outputs
• Highly Effi cient Switching-Mode Technology
• Active PFC (Power Factor Corrected)
• Built For Outdoor Wet, Damp or Indoor Dry Applications
• Silicone Encapsulated For Wet Locations

Taipei, Taiwan R.O.C.
886-2-2698-2239
Order Information
Table1:  ANP90 Series Model Output Specifi cations
Model Output
Voltage
# of
Channels
Voltage
Adjustment
on-board Pot
Current
Adjustment
on-board Pot
OCP Trip
Point
Max. Output
Power Watts
ANP90-12P-277 + 12V 1 -20 / +10 % -70 / +0 % 5A 60W
ANP90-12PY-277 + 12V 1 -20 / +10 % -70 / +0 % 5A 60W
ANP90-15P-277 + 15V 1 -20 / +10 % -70 / +0 % 5A 75W
ANP90-15PY-277 + 15V 1 -20 / +10 % -70 / +0 % 5A 75W
ANP90-19P-277 + 19V 1 -20 / +10 % -70 / +0 % 4.73A 90W
ANP90-19PY-277 + 19V 1 -20 / +10 % -70 / +0 % 4.73A 90W
ANP90-24P-277 + 24V 1 -20 / +10 % -70 / +0 % 3.75A 90W
ANP90-24PY-277 + 24V 1 -20 / +10 % -70 / +0 % 3.75A 90W
ANP90-24P1-277 + 23V 1 N.A. N.A. 4.2A 97W
ANP90-24P1Y-277 +23V 1 N.A. N.A. 4.2A 97W
ANP90-30P1-277 + 30V 1 N.A. N.A. 3.2A 96W
ANP90-30P1Y-277 + 30V 1 N.A. N.A. 3.2A 96W
Notes:
1. The DC output channel will automatically shut down and auto-recover after an over-current limit (OCP) trip
event.
2. Output Voltage and current are adjustable on P and PY version. They are not adjustable on P1 and P1Y ver-
sion.
3. Y version indicates that the wiring chambers are installed on the power supply.
ANP90 Series - 277V
Class II Single Channel LED Power Supply
Amperor Inc.
11320 Neeshaw Dr.
Houston, TX 77065
1-281-807-3320
Amperor Europe Ltd..
30 Ballot Road
Irvine KA12 OHW Scotland, UK
44-(0)-1294-272400
Intertek Corp., an Amperor Company
4th, Fl, Far East World Center
Hsin Tai Wu Road, Hsin-Chin
Taipei, Taiwan R.O.C.
886-2-2698-2239
Mechanical Information
Notes: All dimensions in mm. (inch.)
Model: ANP90-XXP-277 and ANP90-XXP1-277
ANP90 Series - 277V
Class II Single Channel LED Power Supply
Amperor Inc.
11320 Neeshaw Dr.